Topac Inc
101 Derby Street
Hingham MA 02043 USA
Tel 781 740 8778
USING THE SCIE-PLAS VERTICAL GEL ELECTROPHORESIS UNITS
A. Safety Precautions
• READ the instructions before using the apparatus.

Harbour laboratory, Cold Spring Harbour, New York.
2.  Rickwood, D. and Hames, B.D. (eds.) (1982) Gel Electrophoresis of Nucleic Acids A Practical
Approach, IRL Press, Oxford, England.
3. Longo, M.C. and Hartley, J.L. (1986) Focus 83,3.
4. Ausubel, et ai, (eds). (1993) Current Protocols in Molecular Biology. Greene Publishing and
Wiley-Interscience, New York.
Comb Specifications:
Part No. Thickness No.  of
Samples
Tooth
Width
Tooth
Spacing
Sample
Volume
V10-C075-10 0.75 10 4 3 30
V10-C075-12 0.75 12 3.75 2.25 28
V10-CO.75-16MC 075 16 2.5 2 18
V10-C1-10 1 10 4 3 40
V10-C1-12 1 12 375 2.25 37
V10-C1-16MC 1 16 2.5 2 25
V10-C1.5-10 1.5 10 4 3 60
V10-C1.5-12 1.5 12 375 2.25 56
V10-C1.5-16MC 1.5 16 2.5 2 37
V10-C2-10 2 10 4 3 80
V10-C2-12 2 12 375 2.25 75
V10-C2-16MC 2 16 2.5 2 50
V20-CO.25-24 0.25 24 475 2 11
V20-CO.25-36MC 0.25 36 2.5 2 6
V20-CO 35-24 0.35 24 475 2 16
V20-CO.35-36MC 0.35 36 2.5 2 8
V20-CO.75-10 0.75 10 11 5.5 82
V20-CO.75-18MC 0.75 18 6 3 45
V20-CO.75-24 0.75 24 475 2 35
V20-CO.75-36MC 0.75 36 2.5 2 18
V20-CO.75-48 075 48 2.35 1 17
V20-C1-10 1 10 11 5.5 110
V20-C1-18MC 1 18 6 3 60
V20-C1-24 1 24 4.75 2 47
V20-C1-36 M C 1 36 2.5 2 25
V20-C1-48 1 48 2.35 1 23
V20-C1.5-10 1.5 10 11 5.5 165
V20-C1.5-18MC 1.5 18 6 3 90
V20-C1.5-24 15 24 475 2 71
V20-C1.5-36MC 1.5 36 2.5 2 37
V20-C1.5-48 1.5 48 2.35 1 35
V20-C2-10 2 10 11 5.5 220
V20-C2-18MC 2 18 6 3 120
V20-C2-24 2 24 4.75 2 95
V20-C2-36MC 2 36 2.5 2 50
V20-C2-48 2 48 235 1 47
SC2-M025-24 0.25 24 0.25 5.6 7
SC2-M025-30MC 025 30 025 4.5 5
SC2-M025-36 0.25 36 0.25 4.0 5
SC2-MO.25-48 0.25 48 0.25 2.8 3
SC2-MO.35-24 0.35 24 0.25 5.6 9
SC2-MO.35-30MC 0.35 30 0.25 4.5 7
SC2-MO 35-36 0.35 36 0.25 4.0 7
SC2-MO. 35-48 0.35 48 0.25 2.8 5